authorized by the respondent/claimant to sign) and the learned advocate 

appearing for the appellant - Insurance Company and its authorized officer is 

filed. The respondent – claimant has agreed to receive and the appellant -

Insurance Company has agreed to pay a sum of Rs. 4,50,000/- (Rupees Four 

Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) with interest @ 6% p.a. as against Rs.6,72,900/- 

with interest at 6% p.a. awarded by the Claims Tribunal, in full and final 

settlement of the claim.  

3. The Appellant - Insurance Company has agreed to deposit the said 

amount before the Tribunal within six weeks from the date of preparation of